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CUerine |or A M u  Organic

* Ofmanleals, Bombay

02*. Shri Umanath:

Shri KwUu:

Shri taranatha Ham:
Shri E. K. Nijittr
Shri Satya Ninis Singh:
Shit K. Aniradhu
Shri Jyotirmoy Basu:

Will the Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred uestion No.
1824 on 8th June, 1BS7 regarding supply ot raw materials to D.D.T. Factory, Delhi and state.

(a) whether it is a fact that the Hindustan Organic Chemica's, a overnment undertaking in Bombay are making arrangements to purchase chlorine at about Rs. 100 per ton under a long term agreement and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Petroleum and Chemicals of planning and Social Welfare (Shri Raghuramalah): (a) Yes.

(b) M|s. National Rayon Corporation, Kalyan, have agreed to supply liquid chlorine on a long term contract basis (10 years) at a price of Rs. 88 per ton. ex NRC works at Kalyan in containers provided by the Hindustan Organic Chemicals, subject to certain price escalation clauses.

Currency Notes in Circulation too. Shri almlkl Chondhary:
Shri Shhr Chaadika Prasad:

Will the Minister of Finance   be
pleased to state the amount of total old currency notes in circulation and that of the new currency notes issued

o far?

The Dejtaty Prime Minister and Utlnlslrr «t IhMH (Shit   Mararjl
Deaai): Separate statistics of reduced sbe and old die notes issued to circulation are not maintained by the Reserve Bade of India. However, the total value of the currency and Bank notes including reduced sie   notes

in circulation as on 7th July, 1967. wa$ approximately Rs. 3287,69,95,000.

RwMnHs| of Plan Targets

6281. Shri D. N. PatodU: Will the Minister of Planning be p'eased to state:

(a)   whether it is a fact that  the
planners have started to revise the scheduled targets in respect of different planned development programmes m the country in keeping with the resources in sight and the erosion caused by the rise in prices and prevailing scarcity conditions with regard to foodgrains, pending a decision about the re-organisation of the present Planning Commission and

(b) if so, when the work on the rescheduling of planned targets is likely to be completed?

The Minister of Planning, Petroleum and Chemicals and Social Welfare

<Shri Asoka Mehta): (a) and (b) The

Draft Outline of the Fourth   Plan

is being reviewed in the ’ight of the changes in the economic situation that have taken place since it was published. It is hoped to complete the review in a few months.

Centrally Sponsored Irrigation
Projects

6222. Shri . C. Dixit:
Shri Nltiraj Singh Chaodhary:

Shri . S. Mbhrt:

Will the Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to state:

(a) the names of irrigation or multipurpose projects in the States executed so far mainly by the Centre

(b) the names of the States where-these projects *re being executed and the amounts spent on these project*

so far and

